RNS Number: 5673H JD Sports Fashion PLC 06 May 2025

## **Transactions in Own Securities**

6 May 2025

JD Sports Fashion Plc (the "Company") announces that it has purchased the following number of its ordinary shares from Merrill Lynch International ("BofA") as part of its share buyback programme announced on 9 April 2025 (the "Programme").

Date of purchase:	6 May 2025
Number of ordinary shares of £0.0005 each purchased:	1,900,000
Highest price paid per share (£):	0.82
Lowest price paid per share (£):	0.79
Volume weighted average price paid per share (£):	0.81

The repurchased shares will be held in treasury. Following the purchase of these shares, the Company holds 19,709,840 of its ordinary shares in treasury and has 5,163,425,905 ordinary shares in issue (excluding treasury shares).

## **Aggregated Information**

Date	Trading venue	Volume weighted average price (£ per share)	Number of Shares Purchased
6 May 2025	London Stock Exchange	0.81	1,900,000

## **Transaction Details**

In accordance with Article 5(1)(b) of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 as it forms part of UK law, a full breakdown of the individual trades made by BofA on behalf of the Company as part of the Programme is detailed on the attached:

http://www.rns-pdf.londonstockexchange.com/rns/5673H\_1-2025-5-6.pdf

The LEI reference for JD Sports Fashion PIc is 213800HROV6Y9MUU8375

For further information please contact:

JD Sports Fashion Plc Tel: 0161 767 1000

Theresa Casey, General Counsel & Company Secretary Mark Blythman, Investor Relations Director

FGS Global Tel: 0207 251 3801

Rollo Head Jenny Davey James Thompson

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

## POSPKABNABKDPPK